502632002 01/13/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2678610

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALBERT DACOSTA	11/27/2013
MATTHEW S. SOLAR	11/06/2013
THOMAS SAN GIOVANNI	11/08/2013
WILLIAM KRAUSS	12/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARAGON 28, INC.
Street Address:	4B INVERNESS COURT E.
City:	ENGLEWOOD
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80112

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14110571

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (518)452-5579

 Phone:
 (518) 452-5600

 Email:
 emp@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JOHN W. BOGER

Address Line 1: 5 COLUMBIA CIRCLE

Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3645.008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN W. BOGER
Signature:	/John W. Boger/
	PATENT

502632002 REEL: 031951 FRAME: 0290

Date:	01/13/2014
Total Attachments: 5 source=3645008_Executed_Assignment#pa source=3645008_Executed_Assignment#pa source=3645008_Executed_Assignment#pa source=3645008_Executed_Assignment#pa source=3645008_Executed_Assignment#pa	ge2.tif ge3.tif ge4.tif

PATENT REEL: 031951 FRAME: 0291

Attorney Docket No.: 3645,008

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

Albert DACOSTA, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4014 S. Lemay Ave., Unit #5, Fort Collins, Colorado 80525;

Matthew S. SOLAR, a citizen of the United States, residing at 290 Normandy Drive, Indiatlantic, Florida 33903

Thomas SAN GIOVANNI, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1150 Campo Sano Avenue, Suite 200, Miami, Florida 33146; and

William KRAUSS, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4517 Southlake Parkway #202, Birmingham, Alabama 35244;

(collectively the INVENTORS), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

ORTHOPAEDIC PLATE AND SPREADER APPARATUSES AND METHODS

for which We have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Serial Number 14/110.571 filed on October 8, 2013; and

WHEREAS, **Paragon 28, Inc.**, having offices at 4B Inverness Court E., Unit #5, Englewood, Colorado 80112, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements and said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the INVENTORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Paragon 28, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which have been filed or may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to Paragon 28, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to **Paragon 28, Inc.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and

IN TESTIMONY WI	HEREOF, I, Albert DACOSTA, hereunto set my hand and seal this
duy of	
	Albert DACOSTA
	Albert DALOSTA
STATE OF COLORADO	
COUNTY OF HINALY) ss.:
COUNTY OF returning)
to me known and known to a	me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
ERNEST MARTINEZ	
NOTARY PUBLIC	Notary Public
STATE OF COLORAD	0 /
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 03-15-2	2014
IN TESTIMONY W this day of	HEREOF, I, Matthew S. SOLAR hereunto set my hand and seal, 2013.
	Matthew S. SOLAR
	watthew 5. SOLAR
STATE OF FLORIDA	
STATE OF TEORIDA) ss.:
COUNTY OF)
COUNTY OF	,
SOLAR , to me known and I	, 2013, before me personally came Matthew S. known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and scaled ad he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
	Notary Public
	rolary I done

generally do everything possible for **Paragon 28**, **Inc.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Page 2 of 3

	proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.
IN TESTIMONY WH day of	EREOF, I, Albert DACOSTA , hereunto set my hand and seal this, 2013.
	Albert DACOSTA
STATE OF COLORADO	
) ss.:
COUNTY OF	
to me known and known to m foregoing instrument, and he	
	Matthew S. SOLAR
STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF BRUZA) ss.:)
SOLAR, to me known and kn	own to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
	- Charlenge -
DEBRA R. CROSBY Notary Public - State of Flo My Comm. Expires Dec 14, 2 Commission # EE 15318	Notary Public
DEBRA R. CROSBY Notary Public - State of Fio My Comm. Expires Dec 14.	he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed Columbia Columbia

PATENT REEL: 031951 FRAME: 0294

		T Shubiovansi
		Thomas SAN GIOVANNI
STATE OF FLORIDA)	
) ss.:	
COUNTY OF DADE)	
GIOVANNI, to me known	and known to n	2013, before me personally came Thomas SAN ne to be the person of that name, who signed and knowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
NORA MY LICHARS JO EXPIRES: U Bonded Thru Notery	+1 • OD 958 83 1 ↓ 16 5 2014	Notary Public ()
		Notary Public ()
		/illiam KRAUSS, hereunto set my hand and seal this
IN TESTIMONY W day of		/illiam KRAUSS, hereunto set my hand and seal this
		/illiam KRAUSS, hereunto set my hand and seal this
day of		/illiam KRAUSS, hereunto set my hand and seal this
day of		/illiam KRAUSS, hereunto set my hand and seal this
day of	, 2013.	Villiam KRAUSS, hereunto set my hand and seal this
day of STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF day of to me known and known to) ss.:) me to be the pe	Villiam KRAUSS, hereunto set my hand and seal this
day of STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF day of to me known and known to) ss.:) me to be the pe	William KRAUSS, hereunto set my hand and seal this William KRAUSS 2013, before me personally came William KRAUSS erson of that name, who signed and sealed the
day of STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF day of to me known and known to) ss.:) me to be the pe	William KRAUSS, hereunto set my hand and seal the William KRAUSS 2013, before me personally came William KRAUserson of that name, who signed and sealed the

Page 3 of 3

		/HEREOF, I, Thomas SAN GIOVANNI, hereunto set my hand and
seal this	day of	, 2013.
		The CAN GIOVANNI
		Thomas SAN GIOVANNI
STATE OF	FLORIDA)
	6) ss.:
COUNTY	of <u>S</u>)
0	1.	2012 1 6
		, 2013, before me personally came Thomas SAN
		and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and nent, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
scared the r	oregoing manui	noni, and he deknowledged the same to be his free det and deed.
		Notary Public
		rodary r done
IN T	ESTIMONY W	HEREOF, I. William KRAUSS, hereunto set my hand and seal this
/ <u>}</u> day of	f Decen	/HEREOF, I, William KRAUSS , hereunto set my hand and seal this
		a 54/202
		William KRAUSS
STATE OF	ALABAMA)
) ss.:
COUNTY (OF Shelpy)
COOMIT	3.24.20	,
On t	this 13 day of	December, 2013, before me personally came William KRAUSS
to me know	n and known to	me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the
foregoing ir	nstrument, and h	e acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
		h. Mars
		/ Many / Core
		Motary Public

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 031951 FRAME: 0296

RECORDED: 01/13/2014